

Spl. Case No.11 of 2023.

Order No. 22

Dated 17.09.2024

Sole accused Rajiv Chhetri on Court bail is present by filing hazira. His Ld. Lawyer is also present.

Ld. Special PP is present along with C.S.W. No. 9 Smt. Neelima Subba, CSW 20 & 21 and they are examined, cross examined in full on oath as P.W. No.15 to 17 and discharged. Signature of PW 15 on the seizure list, endorsement of PW 16 on the written complaint of PW 1, formal FIR, seizure list bearing PR No. 09/2023, Rough sketch map, Index, memo of arrest and requisition have been marked as Exbt. 3(2), 3(3), Exbt.1/2, 1/3, Exbt 8, Exbt 8/1, 8/2, 9, 9/1, 10 & 11 respectively.

Received Rt message regarding CSW 4 LSI Namrata Tamang stating therein that she could not appear today as she is engaged with Biswakarma Puja duty.

Issue summons afresh on **CSW 4.**

To **18.10.2024** for appearance and evidence of CSW 4.

D/c by me.

.....
sd/-Spl Judge POCSO, Ksg.