

Spl. Case No.11 of 2023.

Order No. 28

Dated 24.04.2025

Sole accused Rajiv Chhetri on Court bail is present by filing hazira. His Ld. Lawyer is also present.

Ld. Special P-P-in -Charge Shri Rajen Thapa appears for the State is present.

Ld. Defence counsel files a petition praying for an adjournment of today's hearing on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered and defence prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

To **29.05.2025** for appearance and hearing argument

D/c by me

SD/- ASJ, Kurseong.  
JO Code No. WB00601