

Spl. Case No.11 of 2023.

Order No. 34

Dated 17.11.2025.

Sole accused Rajiv Chhetri on Court bail is present by filing hazira. His Ld. Lawyer is also present.

Ld. SpecialPP-in-charge Shri Rajen Thapa is present.

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly Shri Madan Mohan Mishra, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Darjeeling is the in-charge of this Court and Office.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To **11.12.2025** for appearance and hearing argument.

D/c by me

SD/-
Judge Special (POCSO)
Kurseong.
(In- Charge)