

Order No. 35

Dated 11.12.2025.

Sole accused Rajiv Chhetri on Court bail is absent and his ld counsel represent him as he could not attend before this Court today due to his wife's health problem.

Ld. SpecialPP-in-charge Shri Rajen Thapa is present.

Herad. Considered . Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly Shri Madan Mohan Mishra, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Darjeeling is the in-charge of this Court and Office.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To **05.02.2026** for appearance and hearing argument.(Intervening to annual winter vacation)

D/c by me

Sd/-Judge Special (POCSO)
Kurseong.
(In- Charge)