

Spl. Case No.11 of 2023.

Order No. 40

Dated 03.07.2026.

Today is date fixed for appearance and further hearing argument from the side of the
Ld. defence Counsel.

Sole accused Rajiv Chettri on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special PP-in-charge Shri Rajen Thapa is present.

Regular PO is on leave Smt. Anita Mehrotra, Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Darjeeling is the in-charge of
this Court and office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned for the ends of Justice.

To 31.07.2026 for appearance and further hearing argument.

D/c by me .

SD/-Judge Special Under(POCSO)Act,
Kurseong.
(In-Charge)