

Order No.41

Dated 31.07.2026

Today is date fixed for appearance and further hearing argument from the side of the Ld. defence Counsel.

Sole accused Rajiv Chettri on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special PP-in-charge Shri Rajen Thapa as well as Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

Case Record is taken up for further hearing argument .

Heard the argument in full from the side of Ld. Spl.PP.

The accused files a written argument .

Copy is served.

Heard argument in part from the side of the Ld. Defence Counsel.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To **02.09.2026** appearance and further hearing argument from the side of the Ld.Defence Counsel.

D,C by me.

Sd/-Shri Hemanta Sinha.
Judge Special Under(POCSO)Act,
Kurseong.